December 27, 2006

PREFILED HOUSE BILLS
AND
COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

Key to Abbreviations

SPONSORS COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS
(Legislative Council Committees) (Standing Committees)
LC-AR Administrative Rules AG Agriculture
LC-AC Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations AP Appropriations
LC-AN Agriculture and Natural Resources ED Education
LC-GS Budget Committee on Government Services FT Finance and Taxation
LC-HC Budget Committee on Health Care GV Government and Veterans Affairs
LC-HS Budget Committee on Human Services HS Human Services
LC-BS Budget Section IB Industry, Business and Labor
LC-CA Commission on Alternatives to Incarceration JU  Judiciary
LC-EC Economic Development NR Natural Resources
LC-ED Education PS Political Subdivisions
LC-El Electric Industry Competition TR  Transportation
LC-EB Employee Benefits Programs
LC-FT Finance and Taxation
LC-HE Higher Education
LC-IB Industry, Business, and Labor
LC-IT Information Technology

LC-JP Judicial Process

LC-JU Judiciary

LC-LA Legislative Audit and Fiscal Review
LC-LCC Legislative Compensation

LC-LC Legislative Council

LC-LM Legislative Management

LC-NC No Child Left Behind

LC-TR Transportation

LC-TS Tribal and State Relations

LC-wC Workers' Compensation Review

House Committee  Date of
Bill No. Sponsor Subject Assignment Hearing
1001 AP Legislative branch AP 1/12
1002 AP Judicial branch AP 1/15
1003 AP North Dakota University System AP 1/8, 9,
10, 11,
12
1004
1005 AP Indian Affairs Commission AP 1/9
1006 AP Aeronautics Commission AP 1/10
1007 AP Department of Veterans' Affairs AP 1/12
Veterans' Home
1008 AP Department of Financial Institutions AP 1/11
1009 AP State Fair Association AP 1/8
1010 AP Council on the Arts AP 1/9
1011 AP Highway Patrol AP 1/8
1012 AP Department of Transportation AP 1/5, 11

1013 AP Commissioner of University and School Lands AP 1/12



House
Bill No.
1014
1015

1016
1017
1018
1019
1020

1021
1022
1023
1024
1025

1026

1027

1028
1029

1030

1031

AP
AP

AP
AP
AP
AP
AP

AP
AP
AP
AP
LC-AN

LC-GS

LC-EC

LC-EI
LC-FT

LC-HE

LC-HE

Subject

State Industrial Commission

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation

Job Service North Dakota

Office of Administrative Hearings

Department of Commerce

State Board for Career and Technical Education

Defraying the expenses for the North Dakota State University
Extension Service, Northern Crops Institute, Upper Great
Plains Transportation Institute, Main Research Center, branch
research centers, and Agronomy Seed Farm

Information Technology Department

State Seed Department

Commission on Legal Counsel for Indigents
Racing Commission

Authorize the Governor to negotiate reserved water rights of
the United States and federally recognized Indian tribes

An appropriation to the Department of Corrections and
Rehabilitation for the renovation and expansion of the State
Penitentiary

Rural airport economic development fund, a State Board of
Higher Education report and grant program, a Department of
Career and Technical Education grant program, a business
and tourism acceleration commission, international business,
visitor information centers, a Department of Commerce
Division of Innovation and Technology, expenditure reports on
taxes and state business incentives, a tourism enhancement
grant program, talent attraction, Department of Commerce
Division of Workforce Development programs and duties, and
tax credits for workforce recruitment and internships; the
beginning entrepreneur loan guarantee program, biodiesel
partnership in assisting community expansion program,
centers of excellence program, Housing Finance Agency
programs, the North Dakota image information program, tax
forms, research and experimental expenditures tax credits,
seed capital investment tax credits, agricultural business
investment tax credits, sales tax exemptions for tourism
equipment and wireless service provider equipment

Energy Development and Transmission Committee

Limits on transfers of home rule county and city sales tax
revenue to school districts

Appropriation of higher education institutions' special revenue
funds

Budget requests and block grant appropriations for the North
Dakota University System

Committee
Assignment
AP
AP

AP
AP
AP
AP
AP

AP
AP
AP
AP
NR

AP

GV
FT

AP

AP

Date of
Hearing
1/9

1/5, 10,
11

1/8
1/12
1/10
1/8
1/9, 15

1/15
1/16
1/11
1/10



House
Bill No.

1032

1033

1034
1035

1036

1037

1038

1039

1040

1041
1042
1043

1044

1045

1046

1047

1048

1049

Sponsor

LC-HE

LC-IB

LC-JU
LC-JU

LC-TR

LC-TR

LC-WC

Reps. DeKrey, Clark

Reps. Grande, DeKrey,
Klein, Metcalf
Sens. Dever, Lyson

Reps. Weiler, Grande
Rep. DeKrey

Reps. Wald, Kasper
Sen. Klein

Reps. Drovdal, Grande,
Kempenich
Sens. Lyson, Warner

Reps. Drovdal,
Kempenich
Sens. Bowman, Lyson

Reps. Drovdal,
Kempenich
Sen. Bowman

Reps. S. Kelsh,
Ekstrom, Schneider,
Vig

Sens. Mathern, Potter
Reps. Drovdal,
Hatlestad, S. Meyer

Sens. Tollefson,
Urlacher

Reps. Carlson, Delzer,
Dosch, Kasper,
Thoreson, Weiler

Subject

Cancellation of unexpended appropriations for the North
Dakota University System

Public improvements, bidding, construction management, and

public improvement contracts
Adoption of the Uniform Trust Code and charitable trusts

Uniform Commercial Code general provisions, contracts, and
leases

Proof of insurance and fees and point demerits for driving
without liability insurance; points and fees for driving without
liability insurance

Proof of insurance; criminal procedure for driving without
liability insurance

Workers' compensation additional benefits payable; workers'
compensation benefits for the catastrophically injured,
additional benefits payable, death benefits, supplemental
benefits, loans for education

Duty of the director of the Game and Fish Department to
adopt rules regarding the baiting of big game

Disorderly conduct at a funeral

Sale of wine with a meal
Transportation of big game

Definition of a small employer for purposes of group health
plans

Allocation of oil and gas gross production tax revenues

Filing of a statement of succession in interest to abandoned
minerals

Required payment of tuition and tutoring charges

Eligibility requirements for children's health insurance
program

Trusts for unlocatable mineral, leasehold, and royalty interest
owners; execution of oil and gas instruments affecting
interests owned by absent persons

Sales and use tax exemptions for sales of natural gas and
other fuels for heating purposes; special fuels tax exemption
for special fuels sold for use as heating fuel; imposition and
rate of sales and use taxes on sales of natural gas

Committee
Assignment

AP

B

Ju
Ju

TR

TR

NR

Ju

FT

NR

ED

HS

NR

FT

Date of
Hearing



House
Bill No.

1050

1051

1052

1053

1054

1055

1056

1057

1058

1059

1060

1061

1062

1063

1064

1065

1066

1067

1068

Sponsor

Reps. Wald, Grande,
Klein
Sens. Fischer, Wardner

Rep. Belter
Sens. Cook, Herbel,
Wardner

State Board of
Veterinary Medical
Examiners

Board of Addiction
Counseling Examiners

State Board of
Pharmacy

State Board of
Pharmacy

Job Service North
Dakota

Job Service North
Dakota

Board of University and
School Lands

Reps. DeKrey, Delmore
Commission on Legal
Counsel for Indigents

Industrial Commission

Rep. Koppelman
Bank of North Dakota

Department of Financial
Institutions

Highway Patrol
Highway Patrol

State Board of Higher
Education

State Board of Higher
Education

State Board of Higher
Education

Department of
Transportation

Subject

Reimbursement of out-of-jurisdiction law enforcement

State-paid property tax relief credit; contents of property tax
statements and the discount for early payment of property
taxes

Licensure of veterinarians

Licensure of addiction counselors

Pharmacy closings and reporting requirements; practice of
pharmacy

Theft or loss of controlled substances reports; controlled
substances

Unemployment insurance federal advance interest repayment
fund

Electronic filing of employer unemployment contribution and
wage reports and electronic payment of contributions

Abandoned property under the Uniform Unclaimed Property
Act

Confidentiality of Commission on Legal Counsel for Indigents
information and records

Creation of the geothermal, subsurface minerals, and coal
exploration and geologic data preservation funds; oil well
plugging contracts, the oil and gas well plugging and site
reclamation fund, and geothermal energy extraction permits

Maximum amount of Bank of North Dakota agricultural real
estate loans

Per diem of State Banking Board and State Credit Union
Board members, information and sharing agreements with
other entities, the timeframe of examinations of financial
institutions, and approval of interstate branches by state
banks

Powers of the Highway Patrol
Creation of the Highway Patrol assets forfeiture fund

Membership of the Advisory Transportation Council of the
Upper Great Plains Transportation Institute

Balance in the State Forester reserve account

Cooperation of the State Forester and other agencies on fire
and forest protection

Commercial driver's licenses

Committee
Assignment

Ju

FT

AG

HS

HS

HS

Ju

NR

AP

TR
TR

TR

AP

PS

TR

Date of
Hearing



House
Bill No.

1069

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

1077

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083
1084

Sponsor

Department of
Transportation

Labor Commissioner

Tax Commissioner

Tax Commissioner

Tax Commissioner

Tax Commissioner

Department of
Corrections and
Rehabilitation

Department of
Corrections and
Rehabilitation

Department of
Corrections and
Rehabilitation

State Board for Career
and Technical
Education

Reps. Kingsbury,
Herbel, Kaldor
Sen. Warner

Reps. Belter, Headland
Sen. Klein

Reps. Delzer,
Wrangham
Sen. Freborg

Rep. DeKrey
Supreme Court

State Department of
Health

Committee

Subject Assignment

Unlawful use of a license, points entered against a driving TR
record, addiction evaluation for a temporary restricted license,
witnesses for interpretation of a chemical test, and an

advisory given before a screening test

Maximum hours of labor of minors fourteen or fifteen years of B
age

Removal of obsolete language, transfer of funds to the state FT
medical center, appeals of determinations on inundated

agricultural land applications, tax receipts filed with county

auditors, and coal conversion facilities; tax sale certificates on
state-acquired land

Taxable valuation of centrally assessed wind turbine electric FT
generators; valuation of centrally assessed property, property

exempt from taxation, and the definition of a power company;

centrally assessed wind turbine electric generators

Exclusion of carbon dioxide pipeline property subject to FT
payments in lieu of taxes from the valuation of property in
taxing districts

Information reporting responsibilities of special events FT
promoters or organizers under the sales tax laws

Sentencing and credit for time spent in custody Ju

Exemption from high school curriculum requirements for the ED
high school education program at the Youth Correctional
Center

Inmate funds and accounts and fines and restitution for the Ju
misconduct of offenders

Participation by employees of the State Board for Career and GV
Technical Education in the Public Employees Retirement
System

Smoking of tobacco products on the State Capitol grounds

Sales and use tax exemption for purchases of certain culverts

Requirements for drivers of schoolbuses and school vehicles

Alcohol without liquid devices

Fees charge and collected by the clerk of the Supreme Court AP

Tracking childhood Immunizations HS

Date of
Hearing



House
Bill No.

1085

1086

1087

1088

1089

1090

1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

1096

1097
1098

1099

1100

1101

Sponsor

Reps. Aarsvold,
D. Johnson,
Sens. Heckaman,
Flakoll
Agriculture
Commissioner

Reps. Kingsbury,
Dietrich

Sen. Tallackson
North Dakota Potato
Council

State Forester

Bank of North Dakota

Department of
Transportation

Department of
Transportation

Bank of North Dakota

Supreme Court

Industrial Commission

State Department of
Health

Department of
Commerce

Public Finance
Authority

Supreme Court

Indian Affairs
Commission

State Board of Higher
Education

Bank of North Dakota

Office of Management
and Budget

Subject

Making permanent law of the agricultural pesticide and
pesticide container disposal program

Definitions and referendums by potato growers; refunds of
nonparticipating potato growers

Inclusion of vehicles of the State Forester as authorized
emergency vehicles

Powers of the Bank of North Dakota to guarantee loans and
making that provision permanent; reimbursement of Bank
losses for new venture capital program

Abandoned motor vehicle fund and low-speed vehicles

Deposit of Fleet Services and highway tax distribution funds

Individual income tax deduction for contributions and
administrative fees to the North Dakota higher education
savings plan

Active efforts in juvenile proceedings regarding Indian
children and legal guardianships for children; the Uniform
Juvenile Court Act and references to juvenile supervisor

Allocation of the privilege tax on coal conversion facilities to
the lignite research fund

Underground storage tank regulations

Business incentives, agreements, and reports

Confidentiality of certain commercial or financial information
held by the Public Finance Authority; program limits for the
purchase or issuance of qualified small issue bonds or
municipal industrial revenue bonds

Temporary court of appeals

Membership of the Indian Affairs Commission

Confidentiality of trade secret, proprietary, commercial, and
financial information

Definitions for the family farm survival act, loan restrictions for
financial assistance for family farmers, and interest rates of
loans for the agriculture partnership in assisting community
expansion program

Services provided by the in-plant print shops

Committee
Assignment

AG

AG

TR

TR

TR

FT

Ju

FT

PS

GV

Ju
GV

B

ED

Date of
Hearing



House
Bill No.

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106
1107
1108

1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115

Sponsor

Adjutant General

Rep. S. Meyer
Sen. Anderson
State Library

Department of
Transportation

Department of
Transportation

Rep. Porter

Subject

Fees authorized by state agencies for architect, engineer,
construction management, or land surveying services

Public libraries' maintenance of local effort in order to receive
state aid

Moving and related expenses for displaced persons

Design-build contracts for highway or bridge projects

Immunity from civil liability for persons using automated
external defibrillators

Committee
Assignment

GV

PS

GV

TR

PS
GV
PS
TR
TR
AP

Date of
Hearing



House Committee Date of
Bill No. Sponsor Subject Assignment Hearing



