PREFILED HOUSE BILLS AND COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

Key to Abbreviations

	SPONSORS (Legislative Council Committees)		COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS (Standing Committees)
LC-AC LC-AN LC-GS EC-HC EC-HS EC-HS EC-BS EC-CA CC-EC EC-ED EC-EI EC-EI EC-EI EC-HE EC-HE EC-HE EC-JP EC-JU EC-LC EC-LC EC-LC EC-LC EC-LC EC-LC EC-LC EC-TR EC-TS I	Administrative Rules Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget Committee on Government Services Budget Committee on Health Care Budget Committee on Human Services Budget Section Commission on Alternatives to Incarceration Economic Development Education Electric Industry Competition Employee Benefits Programs Finance and Taxation Higher Education Industry, Business, and Labor Information Technology Judicial Process Judiciary Legislative Audit and Fiscal Review Legislative Compensation Legislative Management No Child Left Behind Transportation Tribal and State Relations Workers' Compensation Review	AG AP ET GV H B JU R PS TR	Agriculture Appropriations Education Finance and Taxation Government and Veterans Affairs Human Services Industry, Business and Labor Judiciary Natural Resources Political Subdivisions Transportation

House Bill No.	Sponsor	Subject	Committee Assignment	Date of Hearing
1001	AP	Legislative branch	AP	1/12
1002	AP	Judicial branch	AP	1/15
1003	AP	North Dakota University System	AP	1/8, 9, 10, 11, 12
1004				
1005	AP	Indian Affairs Commission	AP	1/9
1006	AP	Aeronautics Commission	AP	1/10
1007	AP	Department of Veterans' Affairs Veterans' Home	AP	1/12
1008	AP	Department of Financial Institutions	AP	1/11
1009	AP	State Fair Association	AP	1/8
1010	AP	Council on the Arts	AP	1/9
1011	AP	Highway Patrol	AP	1/8
1012	AP	Department of Transportation	AP	1/5, 11
1013	AP	Commissioner of University and School Lands	AP	1/12

House Bill No.	Sponsor	Subject	Committee Assignment	Date of Hearing
1014	AP	State Industrial Commission	AP	1/9
1015	AP	Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation	AP	1/5, 10, 11
1016	AP	Job Service North Dakota	AP	1/8
1017	AP	Office of Administrative Hearings	AP	1/12
1018	AP	Department of Commerce	AP	1/10
1019	AP	State Board for Career and Technical Education	AP	1/8
1020	AP	Defraying the expenses for the North Dakota State University Extension Service, Northern Crops Institute, Upper Great Plains Transportation Institute, Main Research Center, branch research centers, and Agronomy Seed Farm	AP	1/9, 15
1021	AP	Information Technology Department	AP	1/15
1022	AP	State Seed Department	AP	1/16
1023	AP	Commission on Legal Counsel for Indigents	AP	1/11
1024	AP	Racing Commission	AP	1/10
1025	LC-AN	Authorize the Governor to negotiate reserved water rights of the United States and federally recognized Indian tribes	NR	
1026	LC-GS	An appropriation to the Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation for the renovation and expansion of the State Penitentiary	AP	
1027	LC-EC	Rural airport economic development fund, a State Board of Higher Education report and grant program, a Department of Career and Technical Education grant program, a business and tourism acceleration commission, international business, visitor information centers, a Department of Commerce Division of Innovation and Technology, expenditure reports on taxes and state business incentives, a tourism enhancement grant program, talent attraction, Department of Commerce Division of Workforce Development programs and duties, and tax credits for workforce recruitment and internships; the beginning entrepreneur loan guarantee program, biodiesel partnership in assisting community expansion program, centers of excellence program, Housing Finance Agency programs, the North Dakota image information program, tax forms, research and experimental expenditures tax credits, seed capital investment tax credits, agricultural business investment tax credits, sales tax exemptions for tourism equipment and wireless service provider equipment	IB	
1028	LC-EI	Energy Development and Transmission Committee	GV	
1029	LC-FT	Limits on transfers of home rule county and city sales tax revenue to school districts	FT	
1030	LC-HE	Appropriation of higher education institutions' special revenue funds	AP	
1031	LC-HE	Budget requests and block grant appropriations for the North Dakota University System	AP	

House Bill No.	Sponsor	Subject	Committee Assignment	Date of Hearing
1032	LC-HE	Cancellation of unexpended appropriations for the North Dakota University System	AP	
1033	LC-IB	Public improvements, bidding, construction management, and public improvement contracts	IB	
1034	LC-JU	Adoption of the Uniform Trust Code and charitable trusts	JU	
1035	LC-JU	Uniform Commercial Code general provisions, contracts, and leases	JU	
1036	LC-TR	Proof of insurance and fees and point demerits for driving without liability insurance; points and fees for driving without liability insurance	TR	
1037	LC-TR	Proof of insurance; criminal procedure for driving without liability insurance	TR	
1038	LC-WC	Workers' compensation additional benefits payable; workers' compensation benefits for the catastrophically injured, additional benefits payable, death benefits, supplemental benefits, loans for education	IB	
1039	Reps. DeKrey, Clark	Duty of the director of the Game and Fish Department to adopt rules regarding the baiting of big game	NR	
1040	Reps. Grande, DeKrey, Klein, Metcalf Sens. Dever, Lyson	Disorderly conduct at a funeral	JU	
1041	Reps. Weiler, Grande	Sale of wine with a meal	IB	
1042	Rep. DeKrey	Transportation of big game	NR	
1043	Reps. Wald, Kasper Sen. Klein	Definition of a small employer for purposes of group health plans	IB	
1044	Reps. Drovdal, Grande, Kempenich Sens. Lyson, Warner	Allocation of oil and gas gross production tax revenues	FT	
1045	Reps. Drovdal, Kempenich Sens. Bowman, Lyson	Filing of a statement of succession in interest to abandoned minerals	NR	
1046	Reps. Drovdal, Kempenich Sen. Bowman	Required payment of tuition and tutoring charges	ED	
1047	Reps. S. Kelsh, Ekstrom, Schneider, Vig Sens. Mathern, Potter	Eligibility requirements for children's health insurance program	HS	
1048	Reps. Drovdal, Hatlestad, S. Meyer Sens. Tollefson, Urlacher	Trusts for unlocatable mineral, leasehold, and royalty interest owners; execution of oil and gas instruments affecting interests owned by absent persons	NR	
1049	Reps. Carlson, Delzer, Dosch, Kasper, Thoreson, Weiler	Sales and use tax exemptions for sales of natural gas and other fuels for heating purposes; special fuels tax exemption for special fuels sold for use as heating fuel; imposition and rate of sales and use taxes on sales of natural gas	FT	

House Bill No.	Sponsor	Subject	Committee Assignment	Date of Hearing
1050	Reps. Wald, Grande, Klein Sens. Fischer, Wardner	Reimbursement of out-of-jurisdiction law enforcement	JU	
1051	Rep. Belter Sens. Cook, Herbel, Wardner	State-paid property tax relief credit; contents of property tax statements and the discount for early payment of property taxes	FT	
1052	State Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners	Licensure of veterinarians	AG	
1053	Board of Addiction Counseling Examiners	Licensure of addiction counselors	HS	
1054	State Board of Pharmacy	Pharmacy closings and reporting requirements; practice of pharmacy	HS	
1055	State Board of Pharmacy	Theft or loss of controlled substances reports; controlled substances	HS	
1056	Job Service North Dakota	Unemployment insurance federal advance interest repayment fund	IB	
1057	Job Service North Dakota	Electronic filing of employer unemployment contribution and wage reports and electronic payment of contributions	IB	
1058	Board of University and School Lands	Abandoned property under the Uniform Unclaimed Property Act	IB	
1059	Reps. DeKrey, Delmore Commission on Legal Counsel for Indigents	Confidentiality of Commission on Legal Counsel for Indigents information and records	JU	
1060	Industrial Commission	Creation of the geothermal, subsurface minerals, and coal exploration and geologic data preservation funds; oil well plugging contracts, the oil and gas well plugging and site reclamation fund, and geothermal energy extraction permits	NR	
1061	Rep. Koppelman Bank of North Dakota	Maximum amount of Bank of North Dakota agricultural real estate loans	AP	
1062	Department of Financial Institutions	Per diem of State Banking Board and State Credit Union Board members, information and sharing agreements with other entities, the timeframe of examinations of financial institutions, and approval of interstate branches by state banks	IB	
1063	Highway Patrol	Powers of the Highway Patrol	TR	
1064	Highway Patrol	Creation of the Highway Patrol assets forfeiture fund	TR	
1065	State Board of Higher Education	Membership of the Advisory Transportation Council of the Upper Great Plains Transportation Institute	TR	
1066	State Board of Higher Education	Balance in the State Forester reserve account	AP	
1067	State Board of Higher Education	Cooperation of the State Forester and other agencies on fire and forest protection	PS	
1068	Department of Transportation	Commercial driver's licenses	TR	

House Bill No.	Sponsor	Subject	Committee Assignment	Date of Hearing
1069	Department of Transportation	Unlawful use of a license, points entered against a driving record, addiction evaluation for a temporary restricted license, witnesses for interpretation of a chemical test, and an advisory given before a screening test	TR	
1070	Labor Commissioner	Maximum hours of labor of minors fourteen or fifteen years of age	IB	
1071	Tax Commissioner	Removal of obsolete language, transfer of funds to the state medical center, appeals of determinations on inundated agricultural land applications, tax receipts filed with county auditors, and coal conversion facilities; tax sale certificates on state-acquired land	FT	
1072	Tax Commissioner	Taxable valuation of centrally assessed wind turbine electric generators; valuation of centrally assessed property, property exempt from taxation, and the definition of a power company; centrally assessed wind turbine electric generators	FT	
1073	Tax Commissioner	Exclusion of carbon dioxide pipeline property subject to payments in lieu of taxes from the valuation of property in taxing districts	FT	
1074	Tax Commissioner	Information reporting responsibilities of special events promoters or organizers under the sales tax laws	FT	
1075	Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation	Sentencing and credit for time spent in custody	JU	
1076	Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation	Exemption from high school curriculum requirements for the high school education program at the Youth Correctional Center	ED	
1077	Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation	Inmate funds and accounts and fines and restitution for the misconduct of offenders	JU	
1078	State Board for Career and Technical Education	Participation by employees of the State Board for Career and Technical Education in the Public Employees Retirement System	GV	
1079	Reps. Kingsbury, Herbel, Kaldor Sen. Warner	Smoking of tobacco products on the State Capitol grounds		
1080	Reps. Belter, Headland Sen. Klein	Sales and use tax exemption for purchases of certain culverts		
1081	Reps. Delzer, Wrangham Sen. Freborg	Requirements for drivers of schoolbuses and school vehicles		
1082	Rep. DeKrey	Alcohol without liquid devices		
1083	Supreme Court	Fees charge and collected by the clerk of the Supreme Court	AP	
1084	State Department of Health	Tracking childhood Immunizations	HS	

House Bill No.	Sponsor	Subject	Committee Assignment	Date of Hearing
1085	Reps. Aarsvold, D. Johnson, Sens. Heckaman, Flakoll Agriculture Commissioner	Making permanent law of the agricultural pesticide and pesticide container disposal program	AG	
1086	Reps. Kingsbury, Dietrich Sen. Tallackson North Dakota Potato Council	Definitions and referendums by potato growers; refunds of nonparticipating potato growers	AG	
1087	State Forester	Inclusion of vehicles of the State Forester as authorized emergency vehicles	TR	
1088	Bank of North Dakota	Powers of the Bank of North Dakota to guarantee loans and making that provision permanent; reimbursement of Bank losses for new venture capital program	IB	
1089	Department of Transportation	Abandoned motor vehicle fund and low-speed vehicles	TR	
1090	Department of Transportation	Deposit of Fleet Services and highway tax distribution funds	TR	
1091	Bank of North Dakota	Individual income tax deduction for contributions and administrative fees to the North Dakota higher education savings plan	FT	
1092	Supreme Court	Active efforts in juvenile proceedings regarding Indian children and legal guardianships for children; the Uniform Juvenile Court Act and references to juvenile supervisor	JU	
1093	Industrial Commission	Allocation of the privilege tax on coal conversion facilities to the lignite research fund	FT	
1094	State Department of Health	Underground storage tank regulations	PS	
1095	Department of Commerce	Business incentives, agreements, and reports	IB	
1096	Public Finance Authority	Confidentiality of certain commercial or financial information held by the Public Finance Authority; program limits for the purchase or issuance of qualified small issue bonds or municipal industrial revenue bonds	GV	
1097	Supreme Court	Temporary court of appeals	JU	
1098	Indian Affairs Commission	Membership of the Indian Affairs Commission	GV	
1099	State Board of Higher Education	Confidentiality of trade secret, proprietary, commercial, and financial information	IB	
1100	Bank of North Dakota	Definitions for the family farm survival act, loan restrictions for financial assistance for family farmers, and interest rates of loans for the agriculture partnership in assisting community expansion program	IB	
1101	Office of Management and Budget	Services provided by the in-plant print shops	ED	

House Bill No.	Sponsor	Subject	Committee Assignment	Date of Hearing
1102	Adjutant General	Fees authorized by state agencies for architect, engineer, construction management, or land surveying services	GV	
1103	Rep. S. Meyer Sen. Anderson State Library	Public libraries' maintenance of local effort in order to receive state aid	PS	
1104	Department of Transportation	Moving and related expenses for displaced persons	GV	
1105	Department of Transportation	Design-build contracts for highway or bridge projects	TR	
1106				
1107				
1108	Rep. Porter	Immunity from civil liability for persons using automated external defibrillators		
1109			IB	
1110			PS	
1111			GV	
1112			PS	
1113			TR	
1114			TR	
1115			AP	

House Committee Date of Bill No. Sponsor Subject Assignment Hearing